
 

 

14 June 2013  
File No. 39792-001 
 
 
Mr. John Rigter 
Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department 
3560 Nevada Street 
Pleasanton, California 94566 
 
Subject: Notification 

Implementation of the Closure Plan 
  3000 Busch Road, Pleasanton, California 
 
Dear Mr. Rigter: 
 
This letter is to inform you that Haley & Aldrich will be starting implementation of the “Revised 
Closure Plan – Former Hanson Aggregates Radum Facility” (ACEH SLIC Case Number RO0002952). 
Activities are scheduled to begin 24 June 2013. 
 
Please call the undersigned at 925.949.1015 if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
HALEY & ALDRICH, INC. 
 
 
 
Voytek Bajsarowicz 
Senior Client Leader 
 
c: USL Pleasanton Lakes, L.P.; Attn: Debra K. Patterson 
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Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
2033 N. Main Street

Suite 309
Walnut Creek, CA  94596

Tel: 925.949.1012
Fax: 925.979.1456

HaleyAldrich.com



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 Notice to Proceed & Contract Authorization 0 days Mon 6/17/13 Mon 6/17/13

2 Plannning & Drawings for Lube Shed 5 days Mon 6/17/13 Fri 6/21/13 1

3 Planning for Remaining Project 15 days Mon 6/17/13 Mon 7/8/13 1

4 Acquire Grading & Demo Permits- Remaining Project 15 days Mon 6/17/13 Mon 7/8/13 1

5 Lube Shed Fast Track 14 days Mon 6/24/13 Fri 7/12/13 2

6 Acquire Excavation Permit 5 days Mon 6/24/13 Fri 6/28/13 2

7 Procure Equipment & Disposal Approvals 5 days Mon 6/24/13 Fri 6/28/13 2

8 Mobilize to site & Utility Clearance 1 day Mon 7/1/13 Mon 7/1/13 6

9 Remove Liquids, Sludges, & Rinse Piping 2 days Tue 7/2/13 Wed 7/3/13 8

10 Demo Hardscape (Weir, clarifier, Tank Area) 2 days Fri 7/5/13 Mon 7/8/13 9

11 Excavate Piping & Weir 1 day Tue 7/9/13 Tue 7/9/13 10

12 Excavate Trenches & other soils as needed 1 day Wed 7/10/13 Wed 7/10/13 11

13 Complete Stockpile Set-up 1 day Thu 7/11/13 Thu 7/11/13 12

14 Backfill All Sites with On-site Borrow 1 day Thu 7/11/13 Thu 7/11/13 12

15 Lube Shed Task Complete 0 days Fri 7/12/13 Fri 7/12/13 14FS+1 day

16 Balance of Project 58 days Tue 7/9/13 Fri 9/27/13

17 Procurement of Subs & Disposal Facilities 10 days Tue 7/9/13 Mon 7/22/13 3

18 Fulll Site Mobilization 2 days Tue 7/9/13 Wed 7/10/13 4

19 Utility Location & Abandonment / Disconnection 5 days Thu 7/11/13 Wed 7/17/13 18

20 Survey Control 1 day Thu 7/11/13 Thu 7/11/13 18

21 Remove Hazardous Liquids/ HazCat 5 days Thu 7/18/13 Wed 7/24/13 19

22 Remove Lighting, Thermostats & Ballasts 3 days Thu 7/18/13 Mon 7/22/13 19

23 Asbestos Abatement 15 days Tue 7/23/13 Mon 8/12/13 22

24 Building Contents Removal 5 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 8/19/13 23

25 Demo Hardscape in Excavation Areas 3 days Thu 7/18/13 Mon 7/22/13 19

26 Excavation 8 Locations (stockpile On-site) 12 days Tue 7/23/13 Wed 8/7/13 25

27 Sample Excavation Boundaries & Clear Sites 10 days Thu 8/8/13 Wed 8/21/13 26

28 Sample Stockpiles Obtain Profiles & Disposal Accept 20 days Thu 8/8/13 Thu 9/5/13 26

29 Building Demolition & Off-site Disposal 15 days Tue 8/20/13 Tue 9/10/13 24

30 Demo Slabs, asphalt & and other hardscape 13 days Wed 9/11/13 Fri 9/27/13 29

31 Backfill Excavations 3 days Thu 8/22/13 Mon 8/26/13 27

32 Load Out Soil Stockpiles 5 days Fri 9/6/13 Thu 9/12/13 28

33 Site Restoration & Punch List 5 days Fri 9/13/13 Thu 9/19/13 32

34 Demobilize 2 days Fri 9/20/13 Mon 9/23/13 33

35 Project Complete 0 days Mon 9/23/13 Mon 9/23/13 34

36

37 Environmental Investigation of AOC 3-5 16 days Mon 6/24/13 Tue 7/16/13

38 Draft Report 6 days Fri 7/26/13 Fri 8/2/13 37

39 Client Review 6 days Wed 8/7/13 Wed 8/14/13 38

40 Revise Report 3 days Thu 8/15/13 Mon 8/19/13 39

41 Submit Revised Report 0 days Mon 8/19/13 Mon 8/19/13 40

42

43 Draft Remediation Report 15 days Tue 9/24/13 Mon 10/14/13 35

44 Client Review 6 days Tue 10/15/13 Tue 10/22/13 43

45 Revise Report 3 days Wed 10/23/13 Fri 10/25/13 44

46 Submit Revised Report 0 days Fri 10/25/13 Fri 10/25/13 45
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